
The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Office of Facilities & Construction

    2301 N.W. 26th Street
 Fort Lauderdale, FL  33311 (754) 321-1500

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 01250g (00 63 63)
P.001974 Bright Horizons Center - SMART Program Renovations Construction Change Order
SONG & ASSOCIATES, INC 03.31.2020
SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition Page 1 of 1

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 1
Facility Name: Bright Horizons Center Date: 03.31.2020
Project Name: Bright Horizons Center - SMART 

Program Renovations
Project # P.001974

Location No: 0871
Project Description: Bright Horizons Center - SMART Program Renovations
Contractor: LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Reference 

Letter Dated:

Description of Change:
Provide labor, materials, equipment, overhead and profit for the additional installation of lightweight concrete, 5/8 inch securock 
sheathing, and expansion joints for the Re-roof scope of work. 

Attachments:

Reason For Change:
Upon Sub Permit Review, the District performed additional roof testing and based on test results determined the following changes, 
additions, deletions, and adjustments to the roofing and/or roof replacement scope for adding 5/8-inch cover board, LWIC and 
expansion joint.

Summary: 
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $196,347

Deduct:
The Contract Time will be Increased by: 180 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK.  NO ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF 
WORK.

Recommended Accepted  Reviewed and Concurred
Annmarie Lonergan     04.02.2020 Jeriel Rodriguez     04.02.2020 Santiago Dicarlo     04.29.2020
Project Consultant’s Signature     Date Contractor’s Signature  Date Facilities Project Manager  Date
Annmarie Lonergan Jeriel Rodriguez Santiago Dicarlo
Project Consultant’s Typed Name Contractor’s Typed Name Facilities Project Manager’s Typed Name
SONG & ASSOCIATES, INC LEGO CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY
CBRE|HEERY

Project Consultant’s Firm Name Contractor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Direct Owner 

Purchase (DOP)
Tax Savings

Owner’s Request      Unforeseen    Consultant Error    Consultant Omission  Yes  X No  Yes  X No 

EXHIBIT 2

X

P81000062
Rectangle




