
I ~-"o~Co"->.,. 
Q) ~--==-= ' 
-iVW.;; 
~//c sc"ft.0 

ITEM No.: 

AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MEETING DATE 2020-07-21 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting 

AGENDAITEM ITEMS 

Special Order Request 
0 Yes @No 

1 JJ-14. 
i--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-1 Time 

CATEGORY JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION 

DEPARTMENT !Facilities Construction I Open Agenda 
@Yes Q No 

TITLE: 

hange Order #1 - Bright Horizons Center - Pompano Beach - LEGO Construction Co. - SMART Program Renovations - Project No. P.001974 

prove Change Order #1, Bright Horizons Center, LEGO Construction Co .. SMART Program Renovations, Project No. P.001974, in the amount of $196,347 and 
n increase in contract duration of 180 days. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

t:hange Order #1 S196,347 / 180 days 
aright Horizons Center 
~EGO Construction Co. 
SMART Program Renovations 
Project No. P.001974 

Refer to Exhibits 1 and 2 for detailed information. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

Q Goal 1: High Quality Instruction @ Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment 0 Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4, 2019). There is no impact to the project budget. 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Change Order (3) Collaboration Fonn 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Phil D. Kaufold, Director, Construction Phone: 754-321 -1532 

{For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Daniel Jardine, Director, CBRE I Heery Phone: 754-321-4850 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
'Frank Girardi - Executive Dire~tor I 
Sia nature 

t:1ectromc ::signature 

Frank L. Girardi 
711012020, 4:22:07 PM 

Form #4189 Revised 0712512019 
RWRI FG/PDK/DJ:dch 

Board Meeting O~:<"" 
Approved In Open JUL 2 1~02 

By. ~q~--
School Board Chair 


